## 502568318 11/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2614145

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	,			
Name			Execution Date		
DONNA M. AUGUSTE			10/25/2013		
DAVID E. HAYES			10/25/2013		
KLAUS DIMMLER			11/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY  Name:	DATA  ALPHA AND (	DMEGA. INC.			
Street Address:	—	4735 MONTVIEW BLVD.			
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80207				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13972832			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (800)822-70		)822-7095			
Phone: 650-293-3355					
Email:		cman@tipsgroup.com			
•		il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name	e: PAU	L L. HICKMAN			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AO1P016US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL L. HICKMAN
Signature:	/paul hickman/
Date:	11/13/2013

960 SAN ANTONIO ROAD, SUITE 200

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

source=AO1P016US01\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AO1P016US01\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031596 FRAME: 0345

Attorney Docket No.: A&O1P016.US01

USSN: 13/972,832

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Donna M. AUGUSTE, residing in Denver, Colorado, David E. HAYES, residing in Denver, Colorado and Klaus DIMMLER residing in Colorado Springs, Colorado, (the "Assignors"), respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

## AMBIENT ENERGY POWERED ELECTRONIC GASKETS

(the "Application") and □executed concurrently herewith; or ☒ filed on August 21, 2013 as Application No. 13/972,832
Alpha and Omega, Inc., a corporation of Colorado, having a place of business at 4735 Montview
Blvd., Denver, CO 80207 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted
for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

ľ

Date: 10/25/13	de la	
	Donna M. AUGUSTE	
Date: /0/25/13	David Hayes David E. HAYES	
	David E. HAYES	

Attorney Docket No.: A&O1P016.US01

USSN: 13/972,832

Date: 11/6/2013

Klaus DIMMLER